
Department of Conservation and Recreation 
FY 2024 

Payments In Lieu of Taxes (PILOT) to 
Quabbin Reservoir, Ware River, Wachusett Reservoir, and 

Sudbury Reservoir Watershed Communities 

Community PILOT FY2024 
$186,169  
$307,699  
$62,503  

$599,930  
$205,949  
$261,931  
$123,963  
$919,616  
$380,387  

$8,688  
$10,524  

$112,802  
$722,075  
$103,467  
$147,068  
$11,966  

$376,183  
$500,027  
$11,913  

$322,474 
$525,860  
$299,392  
$317,481  
$832,165  

$1,082  
$360,842  
$36,931  

$683,582  
$59,780  

$8,492,448 

Barre 
Belchertown* 
Berlin 
Boylston 
Clinton 
Framingham 
Hardwick* 
Holden 
Hubbardston 
Leominster 
Ludlow 
Marlborough 
New Salem* 
Northborough 
Oakham 
Orange 
Pelham* 
Petersham* 
Phillipston 
Princeton 
Rutland 
Shutesbury 
Southborough 
Sterling 
Templeton 
Ware* 
Wendell 
West Boylston 
Westborough 
TOTAL 

* Includes payments for land annexed by town after disincorporation of communities for Quabbin Reservoir.


